INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING
Enquiry No: CE/HWRE/SG/2018-19/1 Date: May 17, 2018
Subject: Quotation for supply of Oil Free Vaccum Pump
With reference to the subject mentioned above, you are invited to submit the quotation in a sealed cover
in order to reach us by June 6, 2018 in the form of a hard copy to the address mentioned below. Only the
original manufacturer or a certified dealer/agency may submit quotation. Dealers/agency must include the
relevant certificate.
The document should contain detailed technical specification showing compliance with each required
specification outlined below. Please note that each part will be checked at the time of installation for
compliance.
The Financial Bid should include the detailed price quotation clearly including the cost of the equipment,
taxes, service charges, shipping and handling charges, if any. Please note that IIT Kanpur is entitled for a
GST rate of 5% for the items to be used for research. The relevant certificate will be provided at the time
of purchase order.
Oil Free Vacuum Pump MUST meet the following minimum specification:
 Maximum air flow rate: 28-30 L/min
 Maximum Vacuum: 13 mbar (-630 mm Hg)
 Maximum Pressure: 80 psi
 Maximum Noise Level: 55 dB
 Hose barb: 5/16 inch (8 mm)
Oil Free Vaccum Pump MUST also have the following features:
 Vacuum Regulator
 Pressure Regulator
 Overflow Protection
 Power Source: 220 V 50Hz, AC
Terms and Conditions
1. Warranty/Guarantee should be clearly mentioned (minimum 1 year).
2. Maximum educational discount should be offered.
3. Validity of quotation should be at least for 60 days.
4. Normal payment terms for the Institute will be applicable.
5. Quotation should carry proper certification like agency certificate, proprietary certificate, etc.
Dr. Saumyen Guha
Department of Civil Engineering
IIT Kanpur, Kanpur 208016